

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Myers to Engrossed House Bill No. 329 by Representative Myers

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 8, after "by the" and before "and" delete "department" and insert "Louisiana
3 Department of Health"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 9, after "the" and before "to" delete "Louisiana Department of Health;" and
6 insert "department;"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety, and insert the following:

9 "(d) A statement that the healthcare industry partner shall match, with monies
10 or in-kind contributions, at least an amount equal to the grant award."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 4, line 1, after "funding" and before "to" insert "in response"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 4, at the end of line 19, delete the period "." and insert "pursuant to the provisions
15 of this Section."